

WPPIL No.127 of 2019

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Admit.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned Standing Counsel takes notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1/Union of India.

Mr. Paresh Tripathi, learned Chief Standing Counsel for State of Uttarakhand takes notices on behalf of the Nos.2 & 3.

Both of them seek four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Post after four weeks.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) (Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

22.08.2019

JKJ