

WPPIL No. 127 of 2019

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, petitioner, in-person.

Mr. Ranjan Ghildiyal, Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Standing Counsel for the Union of India.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned Standing Counsel appearing for the Union of India states that the counter-affidavit is under finalization and it would be filed before 04.11.2019.

Post on 04.11.2019 in the daily list.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
23.10.2019

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)
23.10.2019

NISHANT