

WPIL No. 127 of 2019

Hon'ble Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, petitioner, in-person.

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Standing Counsel for the Union of India.

Mr. S.S. Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General for the State.

Mr. S.S. Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for the State requests two more weeks' time to file a counter-affidavit.

Post on 20.11.2019.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)

06.11.2019

(Ramesh Ranganathan, C.J.)

06.11.2019

NISHANT