

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	14.05.2024	6	<p>WPPIL No. 68 of 2018 WPPIL No. 127 of 2019</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ritu Bahri, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <p>1. Mr. Sandeep Tiwari, petitioner, present-in-person in WPPIL No. 127 of 2019.</p> <p>2. Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rajesh Sharma, learned Standing Counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>4. The matter is adjourned <i>sine die</i> to be listed after the decision in the SLP No. 1249 of 2019, pending consideration before the Supreme Court.</p> <p>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 14.05.2024 Negi</p> <p>(Ritu Bahri, C.J.) 14.05.2024</p>